
Henderson St. (14-11) -vs- Southern Nazarene (5-21)
3/20/2026 at Bethany, OK

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Montes (2-0)
Loss: Lane Benevidas (2-2)
Save: Tyler Bates (3)
HBP: Roark, Tyler Bates
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 3:14   Attendance: 126   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Henderson St. 1 0 1 1 3 0 4 3 2 15 17 2
Southern Nazarene 0 5 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 11 14 1

Henderson St. 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Moore cf 5 3 3 0 0 0 0
    Bryant cf 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Campbell rf 4 2 2 0 2 0 0
McClure 2b 6 1 2 3 0 1 0
Fitch lf 5 2 2 2 1 1 3
Ross 1b 5 4 4 6 0 1 1
Krznarich dh 4 0 1 0 1 1 0
Flake 3b 2 1 0 1 2 0 0
Garcia c 5 0 1 1 0 1 0
Rodriguez ss 5 1 1 0 0 2 3
Roark p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Montes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Bates p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 15 17 14 6 7 7

2B: Moore (1); Campbell (1); Fitch (1); Ross (1); Krznarich (1)
HR: Ross (3)
SH: Flake (1)
SB: Moore (1); Flake (1)
CS: Flake (1)
E: Campbell (1); Flake (1)

Southern Nazarene 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cade Ross 2b 4 2 1 1 2 2 1
Josh Bay dh 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Kane Springer c 5 1 2 4 0 1 0
James Bodine 1b 4 0 1 1 0 3 3
Blake Brinkmeyer 3b 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Braden Pingel cf 4 1 1 2 0 2 2
    Maikah Gonzalez rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aiden McCullough rf/cf 5 1 2 1 0 2 0
Ryder Scheibelhut lf 3 2 1 0 1 0 1
    Trevyn Stewart ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dominic Garcia ss 5 1 2 2 0 0 1
Christopher Gaudio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Christian Garcia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lane Benevidas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Clayton Ward p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Layton Reither p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 11 14 11 3 11 8

2B: Cade Ross (1); Josh Bay (1); Kane Springer (1); Aiden
McCullough (1); Ryder Scheibelhut (1)
3B: Braden Pingel (1)
SH: James Bodine (1); Braden Pingel (1)
SB: Aiden McCullough (1); Dominic Garcia (1)
CS: Josh Bay (1)
HBP: Josh Bay (1); Blake Brinkmeyer (1)
E: Layton Reither (1)

Henderson St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Roark 5.0 8 8 8 3 6 0 0 1 0 21 27 4 4 95
Montes (W, 2-0) 2.2 5 3 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 13 13 3 3 37
Tyler Bates (S, 3) 1.1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 5 6 1 0 23
Totals 14 11 11 3 11 0 0 2 0 39 46 8 7 155

Southern Nazarene IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Christopher Gaudio 4.0 5 3 3 2 4 2 0 0 0 15 18 3 3 61
Christian Garcia 1.0 2 3 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 5 6 0 2 19
Lane Benevidas (L, 2-2) 2.0 5 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 11 12 2 4 39
Clayton Ward 1.0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 27
Layton Reither 1.0 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 0 22
Totals 17 15 15 6 7 2 1 0 1 42 49 7 11 168



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Henderson St. - Top of 1st HSU SNU
Moore singled to right center (0-1 S). 0 0
Moore stole second. 0 0
Campbell out at first 1b to p (2-1 BBS); Moore advanced to third. 0 0
McClure struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSS). 0 0
Fitch walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 0
Fitch advanced to second on a wild pitch; Moore scored on a wild pitch. 1 0
Ross struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 SBFS). 1 0

Southern Nazarene - Bottom of 1st HSU SNU
Cade Ross walked (3-1 BBSBB). 1 0
Josh Bay hit by pitch (0-2 SS); Cade Ross advanced to second. 1 0
Kane Springer struck out swinging (2-2 SFBBS). 1 0
Josh Bay out at second c to ss, caught stealing; Cade Ross advanced to third. 1 0
James Bodine struck out swinging (0-1 S). 1 0

Henderson St. - Top of 2nd HSU SNU
Krznarich flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Flake walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Flake out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 0
Garcia struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBS). 1 0

Southern Nazarene - Bottom of 2nd HSU SNU
Blake Brinkmeyer singled up the middle (0-0). 1 0
Braden Pingel grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Blake Brinkmeyer advanced to second. 1 0
Aiden McCullough singled to shortstop (1-2 SFB); Blake Brinkmeyer advanced to third. 1 0
Aiden McCullough stole second. 1 0
Ryder Scheibelhut walked (3-1 BBSBB). 1 0
Dominic Garcia singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-2 SF); Ryder Scheibelhut advanced to third; Aiden
McCullough scored; Blake Brinkmeyer scored. 1 2
Dominic Garcia stole second. 1 2
Cade Ross walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
Josh Bay infield fly to ss (0-1 F). 1 2
Kane Springer doubled to right center, 3 RBI (2-2 SBFB); Cade Ross scored; Dominic Garcia scored; Ryder
Scheibelhut scored. 1 5
James Bodine struck out looking (0-2 FSS). 1 5

Henderson St. - Top of 3rd HSU SNU
Rodriguez singled through the left side (0-1 S). 1 5
Moore flied out to cf (3-2 BSBSB). 1 5
Campbell doubled to right field (1-2 BSF); Rodriguez advanced to third. 1 5
McClure grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-0 B); Campbell advanced to third; Rodriguez scored. 2 5
Fitch grounded out to 2b (1-1 SB). 2 5

Southern Nazarene - Bottom of 3rd HSU SNU
Blake Brinkmeyer reached first on an error by 3b (1-2 SSB). 2 5
Braden Pingel struck out looking (3-2 BBFBSK). 2 5
Aiden McCullough struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 2 5
Ryder Scheibelhut grounded out to 2b (2-2 BSSBF). 2 5

Henderson St. - Top of 4th HSU SNU
Ross homered, RBI (0-0). 3 5



Krznarich doubled to left field (0-0). 3 5
Flake reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt (2-0 BB); Krznarich advanced to third. 3 5
Garcia flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 3 5
Flake advanced to second on a wild pitch; Krznarich out at home c to p. 3 5
Rodriguez struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 3 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Southern Nazarene - Bottom of 4th HSU SNU
Dominic Garcia flied out to rf (0-2 FS). 3 5
Cade Ross struck out swinging (0-0). 3 5
Josh Bay grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 5

Henderson St. - Top of 5th HSU SNU
Christian Garcia to p for Christopher Gaudio. 3 5
Moore grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 5
Campbell walked (3-2 BBBSSB). 3 5
Campbell advanced to second on a balk. 3 5
McClure grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBS); Campbell advanced to third. 3 5
Fitch doubled to right center, RBI (1-1 BS); Campbell scored. 4 5
Ross homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Fitch scored. 6 5
Krznarich struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 6 5

Southern Nazarene - Bottom of 5th HSU SNU
Kane Springer singled to shortstop (0-2 FF). 6 5
James Bodine grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 S); Kane Springer advanced to second. 6 5
Blake Brinkmeyer singled to pitcher (1-2 BFF); Kane Springer advanced to third. 6 5
Braden Pingel tripled to left center, 2 RBI (0-1 S); Blake Brinkmeyer scored; Kane Springer scored. 6 7
Aiden McCullough doubled to left field, RBI (1-2 FSBF); Braden Pingel scored. 6 8
Ryder Scheibelhut flied out to lf (1-2 BSSF). 6 8
Dominic Garcia flied out to rf (0-0). 6 8

Henderson St. - Top of 6th HSU SNU
Lane Benevidas to p for Christian Garcia. 6 8
Flake grounded out to 2b (0-0). 6 8
Garcia flied out to cf (1-0 B). 6 8
Rodriguez grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 6 8

Southern Nazarene - Bottom of 6th HSU SNU
Montes to p for Roark. 6 8
Cade Ross flied out to lf (0-2 SFF). 6 8
Josh Bay doubled to center field (1-1 BS). 6 8
Kane Springer out at first 1b to p (1-1 BS); Josh Bay advanced to third. 6 8
James Bodine struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 6 8

Henderson St. - Top of 7th HSU SNU
Moore singled to right field (1-2 SFBF). 6 8
Campbell flied out to lf (1-2 BSFF). 6 8
McClure singled to shortstop (1-1 BF); Moore advanced to second. 6 8
Fitch singled to right center, RBI (1-1 BS); McClure advanced to third; Moore scored. 7 8
Ross doubled to left field, RBI (1-2 SSFB); Fitch advanced to third; McClure scored. 8 8
Krznarich was intentionally walked (0-0). 8 8
Flake reached on a fielder's choice to second base, RBI (3-1 BFBB); Krznarich out at second 2b to ss; Ross
advanced to third; Fitch scored. 9 8
Garcia singled through the left side, RBI (0-2 SF); Flake advanced to second; Ross scored. 10 8
Rodriguez grounded out to 3b (0-2 SFFF). 10 8



Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Southern Nazarene - Bottom of 7th HSU SNU
Blake Brinkmeyer grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 SB). 10 8
Braden Pingel struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 10 8
Aiden McCullough flied out to rf (2-1 BBF). 10 8

Henderson St. - Top of 8th HSU SNU
Clayton Ward to p for Lane Benevidas. 10 8
Moore doubled to right field (1-2 BSS). 10 8
Campbell singled through the left side (2-1 BBS); Moore advanced to third. 10 8
McClure grounded out to ss, RBI (0-2 FF); Campbell advanced to second; Moore scored. 11 8
Fitch grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BSB); Campbell advanced to third. 11 8
Ross homered to left field, 2 RBI (2-1 BFB); Campbell scored. 13 8
Krznarich flied out to rf (0-1 S). 13 8

Southern Nazarene - Bottom of 8th HSU SNU
Bryant to cf for Moore. 13 8
Ryder Scheibelhut doubled to right field, ground-rule (1-1 SB). 13 8
Dominic Garcia flied out to rf (1-1 BS). 13 8
Cade Ross doubled to left field, ground-rule, RBI (0-1 S); Ryder Scheibelhut scored. 13 9
Josh Bay singled, advanced to second on a throwing error by rf (1-0 B); Cade Ross advanced to third. 13 9
Kane Springer grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Josh Bay advanced to third; Cade Ross scored. 13 10
James Bodine singled through the left side, RBI (1-1 BF); Josh Bay scored. 13 11
Tyler Bates to p for Montes. 13 11
Blake Brinkmeyer hit by pitch (0-1 S); James Bodine advanced to second. 13 11
Braden Pingel popped up to 1b (3-0 BBB). 13 11

Henderson St. - Top of 9th HSU SNU
Layton Reither to p for Clayton Ward. 13 11
Maikah Gonzalez to rf for Braden Pingel. 13 11
Aiden McCullough to cf. 13 11
Flake walked (3-2 BBBSFB). 13 11
Garcia flied out to lf (0-2 SS). 13 11
Flake stole second. 13 11
Flake advanced to third on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 13 11
Rodriguez struck out swinging (3-2 BFBFBS). 13 11
Bryant singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); Flake scored. 14 11
Campbell walked (3-0 BBBB); Bryant advanced to second. 14 11
McClure singled through the right side, RBI (1-2 BSSF); Campbell advanced to third; Bryant scored. 15 11
Fitch struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 15 11

Southern Nazarene - Bottom of 9th HSU SNU
Aiden McCullough struck out looking (3-2 SBBBSK). 15 11
Trevyn Stewart pinch hit for Ryder Scheibelhut. 15 11
Trevyn Stewart struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 15 11
Dominic Garcia singled to right field (2-2 BSFFB). 15 11
Cade Ross struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 15 11


